NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WHITING PLANNING COMMISSION REVIEW OF WHITING TOWN PLAN and ENHANCED ENERGY PLAN

The Whiting Planning Commission will **meet in person at Whiting Town Office** for a public hearing on **July 18, 2022 at 9:00 a.m**. The Town of Whiting has developed an Enhanced Energy Plan as an amendment to the existing town plan and seeks public input pursuant to 24 V.S.A. § 4384. Prior to adoption of the amended town plan, Whiting must determine whether the plan:

(1) is consistent with the goals established in 24 V.S.A. §4302;

- (2) is compatible with its regional plan;
- (3) is compatible with approved plans of other municipalities in the region;
- (4) contains all the elements included in 24 V.S.A. §4382;
- (5) includes an energy element with components as described in 24 V.S.A. §4348a(a)(3);
- (6) is consistent with the state energy policy as described in 24 V.S.A. § 4302(f)(1); and

(7) meets the Energy Planning Standards for Municipal Plans as published by the Vermont Department of Public Service required prior to issuing a determination of energy compliance (24 V.S.A. §4352, as noted above).

Copies of the Whiting Town Plan and the proposed Enhanced Energy Plan amendment can be found at the Whiting Town Office and on Whiting's website: <u>https://whitingvt.com/</u>

Questions, please call either: Maddison Shropshire, Energy Planner Addison County Regional Planning Commission 388-3141

Heather Bouchard Whiting Town Clerk 623-7813

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WHITING SELECT BOARD REVIEW OF WHITING TOWN PLAN and ENHANCED ENERGY PLAN

The Whiting Select Board will **meet in person at Whiting Town Office** for a public hearing on **August 22, 2022 at 5:00 p.m**. The Town of Whiting has developed an Enhanced Energy Plan as an amendment to the existing town plan and seeks public input pursuant to 24 V.S.A. § 4384. Prior to adoption of the amended town plan, Whiting must determine whether the plan:

(1) is consistent with the goals established in 24 V.S.A. §4302;

- (2) is compatible with its regional plan;
- (3) is compatible with approved plans of other municipalities in the region;
- (4) contains all the elements included in 24 V.S.A. §4382;

(5) includes an energy element with components as described in 24 V.S.A. §4348a(a)(3);

(6) is consistent with the state energy policy as described in 24 V.S.A. § 4302(f)(1); and

(7) meets the Energy Planning Standards for Municipal Plans as published by the Vermont Department of Public Service required prior to issuing a determination of energy compliance (24 V.S.A. §4352, as noted above).

Copies of the Whiting Town Plan and the proposed Enhanced Energy Plan amendment can be found at the Whiting Town Office and on Whiting's website: <u>https://whitingvt.com/</u>

Questions, please call either: Maddison Shropshire, Energy Planner Addison County Regional Planning Commission 388-3141

Heather Bouchard Whiting Town Clerk 623-7813